

American National Union Assembly of The United States of America Office of Secretary State of Pennsylvania, Judicial district #39 Global Postal Code-NAC: 8K0D9 PV0GX Email: anu@generalpostoffice.org





American National Union of The United States of America

## OFFICIAL ASSEMBLY RECORD

On the **167<sup>th</sup> day** in the year of our Creator **6022**, at **6:49 UTC-6**, translated September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020 the American Nationals and Declared Residents for The United States of America, and all other interested persons convened an assembly for the American National Union of The United States of America, identified as **20200901-GC-OAR**.

**BE IT RESOLVED**, a motion was carried to adopt the <u>Statutes at Large</u> in reciprocity with the Government of The United States of America; and

**BE IT RESOLVED**, a motion was carried to amend Article 3 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement of the people for The United States of America, as amended herein;

The people agree that all people have a natural and unalienable right to worship in accordance to their own conscience and according to the dictates of their own conscience; and that no preference shall ever be given by law to any religious establishment, or mode of worship in any republic form of Government within the States of the Union of The United States of America. Therefore, the States of the Union within The United States of America religion is hereby known as the followers of the Way the Truth and the Life; and



Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

Page 1 of 3

**BE IT RESOLVED**, the meeting for the assembly of the American National Union of The United States of America adjourned on this 167<sup>th</sup> day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty-two, and the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September in the two thousand and twentieth year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name, at **8:58 Universal Time -6** to re-convene at a future date certain.

Registered with the **IP Rights Office** Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Christopher Michael Doherty, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of the Government of The United States of America, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the Deputy Chairman accepts and acknowledges the document:

American National Union – Official Assembly Record and is recorded on:

September 4th, 202010:04 PM UTC-6Document DateTime

ANU-20200904-029A-4DB6-A4C1-70BDE42B48AC Record File

Number File Name: 20200901-GC-OAR

## CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the Deputy Chairman for the American National Union of The United States of America

Date Issued: 170th day in the year of Yahweh, 6022 Translated Date: September 4th, 2020

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the Deputy Chairman for the American National Union of The United States of America



Chiestopher Michael Disherty





Page **3** of 3